

Dr Christof GüntherLeuna, Germany

Managing Director of InfraLeuna GmbH

Personal data

Year of birth: 1969 Nationality: German

Professional career

since 2012

InfraLeuna GmbH – Sole Managing Director

2009-2012

ILE InfraLeuna Energiegesellschaft mbH – Managing Director

2004-2008

InfraLeuna GmbH – Sales Director

2000-2004

E.ON Energiekonzern – various management positions

1997-2000

 $\label{thm:prof:moments} Prof.\ Homburg\ und\ Partner\ GmbH-Senior\ Consultant\ with\ focus of\ advice\ on\ marketing\ and\ sales\ strategy$

1987-1988

VEB Reparaturwerk "Clara Zetkin" – Test Field Technician

1985-1987

VEB Reparaturwerk "Clara Zetkin" – Apprenticeship as an electrical engineering technician

Academic background

Studied electrical engineering and business administration at TU Ilmenau and Berlin

Doctorate (Dr. rer. pol.) at the University of Mannheim

Seats on legally required domestic supervisory boards

Wohnungsgenossenschaft Aufbau e.G., Merseburg

Seats on comparable domestic or foreign control boards of commercial enterprises

none

Focuses of competence:

Qualification matrix on page 38

Disclosures in accordance with recommendation C.13 of the German Corporate Governance Code (DCGK):

It is intended to propose that Dr Günther be elected for the coming term of office of the Supervisory Board of HDI Haftpflichtverband der Deutschen Industrie V.a.G. at the next ordinary Annual General Meeting of HDI Haftpflichtverband der Deutschen Industrie V.a.G. on 22 June 2023. Furthermore, Dr Günther is Managing Director of InfraLeuna GmbH, a member company of HDI Haftpflichtverband der Deutschen Industrie V.a.G.

³¹HDI Haftpflichtverband der Deutschen Industrie V.a.G. is a major shareholder with a holding in Talanx Aktiengesellschaft, i.e. a shareholder with an interest of more than 10% of the voting shares in Talanx Aktiengesellschaft.